discover, develop, and realize their potential. 

2. SUSPENSION REPORT – SEMESTER ONE – 2021/2022, 2020/2021, 
2019/2020 
For Information ....................................................................................... M. Gustafson 

There were one hundred thirty-nine (139) suspensions reported in the first 
semester of 2021/2022; fifteen (15) in elementary schools and one hundred 
twenty-four (124) in senior high schools. 

Appendix A includes details of the school suspensions by category and/or days 
of consequence for semester one of the current school year and the two 
previous school years. 

3. 2022/2023 FRENCH IMMERSION KINDERGARTEN REGISTRATION SUMMARY